43347 & 43502
RTD Temperature Probe & Aspirated Radiation Shield
RM Young’s 43347 RTD Temperature Probe is typically
housed in a 43502 Aspirated Radiation Shield to pro-
vide “delta temperature” measurements for air quality
applications.  To determine delta temperature, a 43347
probe mounted in a 43502 shield is attached to the mast
of a UT20 or UT30 tower, while another 43347 probe

815 W. 1800 N.  |   Logan, Utah  |   84321-1784  |   USA  |   (435) 753-2342  |   www.campbellsci.com
Australia  |   Brazil  |   Canada  |   England  |   France  |   Germany  |   South Africa  |   Spain  |   USA [headquarters]
Ordering Information
Temperature Probe (wiring confi guration option required)
43347-L R.M. Young RTD Temperature Probe with user-supplied
cable length.  Enter the cable length (in feet) after the
-L.  Order an 11 ft (43347-L11) lead length for the 2 m
measurement height; a 24 ft (43347-L24) lead length
for mounting to the mast of a UT20 tower, and a 34 ft
(43347-L34) lead length for mounting to the mast of a
UT30 tower.
Wiring Configuration Options (one required)
-VX 4-Wire Half Bridge/VX.  Choose this option to connect
the 43347 RTD to the datalogger’s voltage switched